



State of Wisconsin
1997 - 1998 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2265/1
MJL:jlg:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 304**

March 24, 1998 – Offered by Representatives OURADA and OLSEN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 25, line 23: delete “4” and substitute “3”.
- 3 **2.** Page 26, line 1: delete “1.1” and substitute “1.05”.
- 4 **3.** Page 26, line 6: delete “4” and substitute “3”.
- 5 **4.** Page 26, line 8: delete “1.1” and substitute “1.05”.
- 6 **5.** Page 28, line 17: after “statutes” insert “, as affected by 1997 Wisconsin Act
- 7 27,”.
- 8 **6.** Page 28, line 20: after “pupils” insert “enrolled”.
- 9 **7.** Page 28, line 21: after “pupils” insert “enrolled”.
- 10 **8.** Page 31, line 3: delete “(f)” and substitute “(g)”.
- 11 **9.** Page 31, line 4: delete “(f)” and substitute “(g)”.

